

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Civil Review No. 25 of 2024

Ashish Kumar and others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondents

CORAM: **HON’BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**
 HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr. Kushal Kumar, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV
For Resp. 6 &7: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate
 Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate

04/Dated: 01.05.2025

Notice to the respondents in I.A. No. 7817 of 2024.

Mr. Vineet Prakash, A.C. to learned S.C.-IV, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and waives service.

Mr. Krishna Murari, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent Nos.6 and 7 and waives service.

List on 21.08.2025.

Counter affidavit be filed by the said date by the counsel for the respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)