

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Review No. 25 of 2024

Ashish Kumar & Others Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Others Respondents

CORAM

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Indranil Bhaduri, S.C.-IV
For the Res. Nos. 6 & 7: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate

07/23.09.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos. 6 & 7 prays for and is allowed further two days' time to file reply to I.A. No. 7817 of 2025.
2. List this case on 07.10.2025.

(TARLOK SINGH CHAUHAN, C.J.)

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)

23rd September, 2025

Satish/Vikas/