

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Civil Review No. 25 of 2024

Ashish Kumar and Others Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Others ... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Ajit Kumar, Sr. Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Rahul Kamlesh, A.C. to S.C.-IV.
For the Resp. Nos. 6 & 7: Mr. Krishna Murari, Advocate.
Mr. Ritesh Pathak, Advocate.
Mr. Raj Vardhan, Advocate.

11/Dated: 23.03.2026

The learned counsel for the J.E.P.C. seeks some time to consider
the documents that were furnished on the last date.

Accordingly, stand over to 01.04.2026.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

23.03.2026

APK/VK